











Westport High School
315 East 39th Street
Kansas City, Missouri 64111
Volume 81

Editor-in-chief
Kimberly McKinley
Co-editor
Kenneth Shackelford
Assistant Editors
Michael Medina

Stanley Mosely
Christopher Quarles




A Proud Tradition

Westport

4

1902




Lives On

High School

1984

Graduating its first class in 1893, Westport High
School still follows the same proud tradition begun by its
first graduates, numbering 2

Academics, along with varied extra-curricular ac
tivities, afford Westport students a well-rounded educa
tion, equipping them with the skills necessary to com-
pete in the world outside the confines of the school

Table of Contents

Introduction . ............. 3
NN i . e e 5

Administration . . . ... .. .. 46

Organizations/
Athletics . . . ... ... . .. 61




Seniors Exhibit Pride o

The presence of the class of '85 permeates every aspect of life at Westport - in
the classroom, in the sports arena, and in the social arena. This has not been a class
of shrinking violets, as demonstrated by Debbie Gonzales and Patty Sinkhorn’s ’4
willngness to dress up for Punk Rock Day

Each senior has left an indelible impression that will remain a part of Westport

Debora Gonzales

Refresher English

Patricia Sinkhorn

Senior English







Carl Aaron Canary Anderson

Toi Atkin

Gwendolyn Bradford
Tracy Birts

Frank Brooks Sandra Broughton Conyous Budgett



Melissa Byrd

Carla Carter

Sonya Cornelius

Paul Culver

R

P

v
)
,

Pictured above, Edward Harris
ranks second in the senior class at
this writing. Like the other top-
ranked seniors, Edward excels in
many and varied activities,

Edward played both football and
basketball in his freshman year,
after which he devoted his time ex-
clusively to basketball. Edward has
served as vice-president of both the
National Honor Society and
Kaleidoscope. He has been a
member of the computer club and
the Explorer’s Post.

Rounding out his list of ac-
complishments, Edward currently
serves as senior editor for the Crier
and is senior class president

Angela Cooper

Patricia Crook

Dub Davidson 7




Mark Dixon Rickie Dixon Crystal Dunn

Roy Franklin Freddie Gilkes Austin Gomez

Debora Gonzales Rochelle Greer Anthony Guerra

aa 3 e D

Sherrie Hamilton




Laura Hammock

Anderson Hawkins

Lisa Island

Edward Harris

Gina Hendrix

Ellis Hopkins

e n e o= o=

I |

Regina Harris

Sherry Hightower

Ronald Hudson




Karen Johnson Michelle Johnson

Bonita Jones Tammy Jones

Victoria Kiec Cleveland Kuykendoll Leah Lax

Charlotte Leapheart Mary Lillard Donna Locke




Doris Mack

Paul McKissick

William Mason

At this writing Rita Zamora, pic-
tured above, is the top-ranking
senior in her class. Rita has been an
industrious and active student each
of her four years at Westport.

Presently, Rita is the President
of the Student Council, member of
Kaleidoscope, and the National
Honor Society.

Rita fills the remainder of her
time working on the Crier. the
school newspaper, and playing on
the girl's basketball team.

Sandra Martinez

Michael Medina







Teresa Potts

Finis Rankin Barbara Redmon

Tonya Roberts Ernesto Rodriguez

Juana Salinas Leah Saunders




Jarrett Scott

Barbara Silas

Patricia Sinkhorn

Angela Shears

Frances Silas

Deidra Spencer

Teresa Sherrille

Cherrie Simms

Pierre Stevens




Dyanna Truss Bich Vu

Alton Walker Brady Watson Frankie Watson

Sheryl Webh Leonard Whilaker Darryl Wikl

Latonia Williams Rita Zamora Terry Zeigler

-i



Raymond Delgado Ralph Duffy

Juan Hernandez Liane Johnson Gerald Merrell

Marriam Samayee Tyla Sowell Anthony Thomas




The Pigskin Tradition

Though the football team
seems unable to break the losing
tradition set in the past several
years, the loyal Westport fan
has not given up hope. Coach
Sands, pictured in top right
photo, hopes to build a new pro
gram and a new winning tradi-
tion. With hard work and
perseverance and with the con
tinued support of loyal Tiger
fans, Coach Sands is sure to

succeed




Getting It All Together

Whether it's the choir rehearsing a song, for Parent-Teacher Conference Night,

the band practicing a number for an assembly, the cheerleaders perfecting a yell,

or students just being themselves, Westport Tigers give it all the gusto they've got




In the Westport Tradition




wd Mark Dixon watch

=

9 E

L >
- 3
= 3

2 R

w <

T - .0 — = OV.C + ®

0 O 3 &£ T .0 @ = =

“What was that play, Guys?" asks Coach

Woods

!
&_.




Carmen Austin Steve Bracken Edward Clemmons Steve Davidson

Michael Davis Mitchell Davis Oscar Johns

Tony Johnson Sandra Lester




John Ralls Gloria Ramirez

Mario Rodriguez Jessalyn Thomas Armando Tiger

Andre Tillman Annette Tindall Wyette Wilson

18






Juniors are always willing to
pose for a picture.

Ayala,
Baldwin, Theodore
Basey, Sylvaster
Bey, Michelle

Juniors

Kneeling: Vincent Mayhue, left, and Elbert Vance. 2nd Row: Kelly Sharp,
left, Theallen Willlams, David Williams. Back Row: Bruce Pickens, David
Woodward




Junior Alecia Crichlow pauses in her library chores

Castro, Victor
Catton, Candace
Crawford, Brice
Crockett, Keith

Juniors

21




Juniors




Juniors




L

Junior Micki O'neal wonders, ““What more could anyone want?"




Chris Shanklin

Juniors




Tilley, Patricia
Tiliman, Edward
Travis, Lawrence
Trejo, Ramona

Juniors




Denise Shelby, left, and Annette Jones are caught at one of their favorite loca

tions — in the hall Juniors

27




28







30

L)

.

A

!"‘/'_

L -
Rhonda Abbott Diahanna Adams Ezekiel Amador Troy Anderson Tara Barnes
Dorthy Baskin Gregory Bell Johnetta Benton Yvette Bey Cornelia Bland
Johnny Booker Sisamouth Bounmiswang Soutselrione Arthur Brooks Penny Brooks
Bounmiswang

Reginald Broughton Shirley Brown
Sonja Brown Tonya Brown

el &

Babette Buchanan Angela Burnett Sophomores Erin Canseco, left, and Susan Plel




Ry

Annette Bush Jeannette Bush Valencia Cadmon Erin Canseco Lucretia Capelton

! '!

Raquel Capelton Albert Carmona Richard Carr Shaun Carradine Felicia Carter

5 24 < 8¢

Elizabeth Castro Robert Chacon Phousavanh Chansaviang Janice Chrisman Victor Cisneros

Micheal Craddock Cameron Crockett

-

Frankie Cullum Rhonda Curry

From Left: Lee Holmes, Daun Parkhurst, Sonja Brown, John Parkhurst Doanie Debarge Esther Delgado

31




32

Benjamin Diaz Tamara Duncan Willie Faison Paul Falcon Alice Frazier
W
r 4 L}
A
Steven Gantt Terrance Gaston Anthony Gooden Micheal Green Senta Guein
Ramona Guerra Sherman Gunn Deborah Handy John Harmon Jeanette Harris
n
-
) 1
. | ~

Ronald Harris Teresa Hawkina Mark Henderson Kevin Herman Gloria Hernandez

i

Garland Herrick Dexter Hill Migue! Hinton Lee Holmes Terri Hughes

20

Tony Hughes Chariene Jackson Kimberly Jackson Elizabeth Jimenez Billy Johnson




oFor

Rita Johnson Aretha Jones Pamela Jones Martin Juarez Veronica Juarez

Lashonda Knox David Krantz Richard Laddusaw Maria Landeros Herbert Liera

00 ¢

John Lillard Scott Lindsey Lisa Little James Mack Michael McCarty

40829

Peytrien McClenton Shannon McCollum Treasa McConnell Michael McKinzy Zoritha McNeal

Dora Medellin Ismael Medrano Nicolas Medrano Sandra Metcalf Lytanya Mitchell

g

Harold Moore Tammy Moore Jesus Morales Korina Moreno Paul Morgan

a3




34

Timothy Morrison Galendus Moseley Stanley Mosely Lavetta Mullins Michelle Munden

p oy

- -
| 4 W
&) | N 0t
Cuong Nguyen Otis Nevels Juan Noboa Daun Parkhurst Lenora Pearson

Fredrick Phillips Susan Piel Sonya Powell Beth Price Randy Pulley

Dale Purnell Laquetta Quarles

n 3

Clifton Rhodes Alicia Risinger

hed s

Alex Rivera Brian Robinson "“I've got the best seat at school,”" says Cameron Crockett




Marvin Robinson Balbina Rodriguez Daniel Rodriguez Patricia Rodriguez Joseph Salas

pies b

Abdul Samayee Milton Schuelke Stacey Shackelford James Sheppard Jeff Sherman

Mark Sherman John Shireman Darnett Silas Mary Silas

Brian Smith Sonja Smith

Yolanda Smith Charlene Sowers

Mr. King's class discusses a short story Deletta Stigger Cheryl Stuart

35




36

L34

Valerie Switzer Dionne Sylvan Mark Tofanelli Hoal Trar Edward Treio
Russell Trejo Carmen Turner Gerald Valdepena August Veatch Enrique Vega
Hector Venegas Danielle Walker Saundra Walker Angela Ward Pamela Washington

William Washington Robert Watson Dell Webb Erica West Susa White

Kimberly Williams Rosalind Williams Debra Wilson Katrina Wilson Margaret Wilson

Robert Woodard Jones Woods Janet Wyatt Abel Zamora Alfonso Zarate

-







38

Wendy Abbott Joseph Alaniz Delisa Alexander ‘olanda Anderson Melissa Appleberry
Francis Atkins Cynthia Ayers Chrisandra Baxter Angela Beal Tracy Beatty
Picture '
Not
Available
Zeola Belcher Terri Benton Terry Bishop Lawanda Blair Gloria Bland
| ! i ..
Deanna Bledsoe Fhatamons Carla Brooks Jamie Brooks Brenda Brown

Bounmiswang

&

Monique Brummall Desiree Buford Otis Byrd Antonio Cabansag Sarita Cann

Freshmen




-

Christina Carrillo Angela Carter Bounsamay Chanthavong Leslie Clark Eliza Clark

‘ \"’

Tanya Clark Tyrone Collins Mary Comao Nicole Cooper Betty Coppage

Terri Crawford Allwyn Crichlow Rodney Crockett William Cullum Mark Culver
Patrick Danley Southsa Darabouthirath Rudolph Darks Frederick Darrington Stephanie Darrington

LN

Felicia Davis Kimberly Davis “lark Eidson Madeline Ellis Billy Faison

Freshmen

as




40

O

Rose Falcon Elaine Farley Joshua Feaster Tammy Ferguson Josue Flores

4
p:

('\\ \

Frances Florido Gerald Forsberg Lazano Francis Thelonius Frank Pamela Frazier

oo

Mark Garcia Rosemary Garcia Samuel Garcia Carletha Gaston Thomas Gaston

James Gomez Christopher Grandberry Sherell Grant Mark Hamilton

Cloresea Harris Joann Harris Lisa Hayes James Henderson Todd Henson

Freshmen




Armando Hernandez Vincent Hightower Diana Holt Kendal Hoodenpyle Kippie House

&

g\

William Howard Pedro Ibarra Pablo vy Ray Jackson Sharon Jackson

v

Q

Michelle Johnson Roland Johnson Trevor Johnson Anthony Jones Donald Jones

Sherri Jones Robbin Jordan Curtis King Reginia Lanes

A J

Clarence Leigh Richard Lewis Darlene Liggans James Lillard Angelica Lopez

Freshmen

41




42

XRRN

Anna Lopez Ronda Lumpkin Aretha Mahone Theresa Mayberry Michelle McCarver

Martha Mcintyre Jeffrey McKinzy Luis Medina Samuel Meixueiro Chris Mendoza

Y 9

Tom Mooney Nathaniel Morris Carolyn Moultry Kim Nguyen John Noble

Sebomia Norris Kimberly O'Neal Charles Parker Tammie Patterson Bill Pavlish

Victor Pecina Deana Perkins Ricardo Porras Samuel Quarles Mark Ramirez

Freshmen




o4 4

Andre Randall Edward Ray Heather Reese Jonathan Rios Seboney Rivera
Arlisa Robinson Jessie Ross Lisa Sawyer Luchell Schneider Steven Schweisberger

Timothy Seals Kendra Sears Karl Shelton Trina Sheppard Shannon Shipley

«

-

Timothy Shockley Rami Shukair Marcos Sierra Carolyn Silas Darnella Slaughter

rI/ ! AT

Anthony Smith Dale Smith Ricardo Smith Tierney Smith Yoeut Sok

Freshmen




44

Stephanie Stevens [saac Stewart Richonda Strickland Cordell Strother Michael Sullivan

LeLe

James Summers Paul Tanner Ramona Tatum Paree Temple anora Thomas

\

Sopheap Thong Rhonda Thurman Danell Tillman Eddie Tinoco Michael Tinoco

!3! ™

)

Thao Trinh Trang Trinh Michele Turner Jeffrey Valencia Joe Vanness

Irma Vasquez Martin Veatch Maria Vidal Beth Vidauri Dao Vu

Freshmen




Sherry Walls Shelley Warner Booker Washington Vernon Washington Sarah Watson

Jerry Watts Scott Wells Regina Whitney Audrey Williams Dana Williams

!.&J

Gwendolyn Williams Shannon Williams Yolanda Williams Trista Winton Joann Witherspoon

Latanya Woods Anthony Wright Patricia Wyatt

~—

Freshmen

45







From the Principal’s Desk . . .

Westport Senior High School aspires to success in educating its students. Such success is unattainable

t the cooperation of the other components essential to the education process; the student, the

the community. Only through the combined efforts of all, can our school be true to its motto, “Together we
can succeed.”

Congratulations to the Class of ‘85

Mrs. Karen Swift

Mrs. Karen Swift is currently serv-
ing her third year as principal at
Westport. Mrs. Swift is a firm believer
in teamwork, as evidenced by the mot-
to, “"Together we can succeed' which
appears on most in-school cor-
respondence. The Principal’s Student
Advisory Committee is further
evidence that Mrs. Swift seeks to
make the functioning of Westport truly
a team effort. Student leaders are
given an opportunity to have an input
in many aspects of school life, thereby
making students a more viable part of

the entire educational process

Mrs. Swift has given special priority
to attendance problems since coming
to Westport and has achieved some
success in her effots to reduce
absenteeism. Once again the team ap
proach comes into play. Parents are
actively involved, along with school
personnel, in phoning homes of absent
students to verify absences. This re
quires a great deal of time and effort,
but the benefits are expected to be

great




Vice-Principals

“Westport Senior High School is devoted to assisting
its students in fully developing their social, physical, and
mental capabilities. Our school not only addresses the
immediate needs of the students, but it also strives to

prepare them to take their place as contributing, respon

sible American citizens."'

Mr. Franklin Walker

B.S University of Arkansas

M.A. — University Missouri Kansas City

Mr. Walker's disciplinary responsibilities include students
whose last names begin with L-Z

“The curriculum offered at Westport Senior High School
provides the flexibility necessary to satisfy requirements
appropriate to our students and community, which are
multi-ethnic and varied in cultural, economic, and social
life styles. Through curriculum offerings, Westport
endeavors to improve the student's self-image and to
raise his / her expectations.” Mr. Louie Ward

B.S Harding College

M.Ed. — Central Missouri State University

48 Mr. Ward's disciplinary responsibilities include students
whose last names begin with A-K




Counselors

Michael Rowan
B.S. — Otawa
M.S. — CMSU
Mr. Rowan serves those students with special needs.

Counselors provide students with much
needed direction in their academic as well as in
their personal lives. The counselor's services
are an invaluable part of the team that make
up Westport High School.

Gladys Burtin

B.S. — CMSU

M.S. — UMKC

Mrs. Burtin serves students whose last names begin with
A through L

AR

William Smith

B.S. — Missouri Valley

Ed. Spec. —UMKC

M.Ed. — Drury

Mr. Smith serves students whose last names begin with
M through Z

49




“When an ‘M’ student can type
material that he is pleased with and
it can be used just as he typed it."”

“One of the most satisfying things B.A Univ. of Tulsa
R. Ballantyne

for me as a teacher is having a
B.S. — Univ. of Nebraska positive influence upon the lives
M.A. — Univ. of Nebraska and achievements of my students.”
Central Treasurer A. White
B.A. — Univ. of Arkansas

M.S. — Avila

“June, July, and August.”

A. Shate

What Satisfies You as a Teacher?




What Was Your Most Embarrassing Moment?

“When a student bit me and | was
tempted to bite him back
d. Amerison

B.S. Lincoln Univ

... the only pen | can find has red
ink."

M. Edgerson
B.A. — Lincoln Univ
Grad. work — UMK.C.
Sophomore Class Sponsor

“A wasp flew up under my skirt
during a class.”

J. Laughlin
B.A UM.K.C.
Special Ed. hrs Avila
Grad. work — UM.K.C.

when you can bring a failing
student to a higher grade level."”
C. Hicks

B.A. — K.CU.

M.A. — Columbia Univ.
UMK.C

Newspaper Advisor
Kaleidoscope Sponsor

“Once as | stood over a student
to explain the assignment, my
stomach growled right in his ear
it made so much noise, he could
not hear my directions.”

L. Edwards

B.A Texas Southern Univ
Grad work Univ. of
Nebraska

when your students res-
pond enthusiastically to the
lesson, ask questions, and smile
while they work at something
new.”
M. Gillespie
B.S. — Missouri Valley
Further Work — UMKC

You Know You’re a Teacher When . . .

51




52

What Satisfies You as a Teacher?

“l enjoy watching the maturation of
students as they grow academically
and socially from the rough-edged
freshman into the suave,

sophisticated senior.”

W. Randolph
B.S. — Langston Univ
M.Sch.Adm. — Kansas State
Track Coach

“Opening the minds of students to
an appreciation of beauty, both
natural and man-made"’

D. Zimmerschied
B.S. — Central Missouri State

“When a student says, ““Oh! Now |
know what you mean.”

G. Allmon
B.S. — S.E. Mo. Univ

“There is deep personal satisfac
tion as | observe and participate |y
the academic, social, and emotional

growth of our students.”

B ‘Jl-"n?i
B.S Lincoln Univ
M.L.S Atlanta Univ

“Helping all of my students to

develop their interests and
abilities.” L.Sams
B.S. — Univ. of Ark. at Pine Bluff

Grad. work — CMSU / UMKC

“Knowing that there is something
good in every person and even
situation and that it's your attitude
not your aptitude, that will deter
mine your altitude."”

R. Siverling
B.S. — Park College
M.S. — UMKC
Post grad. — U.S. Army Command
and Gen. Staff College




You Know You're a Teacher When . . .

when students thank me for
what they have learned or for the
advice they received from me.’

J. Zapata-Dye

B.A Bolivia
Pursuing M.Ed

Avila

“On the 1st day of school, | told the
class to divide themselves into 2
groups — male, female — for an
introductory activity. One student,
| felt, had placed himself in the
wrong group. | told him to stop
clowning around and get in the
group with the guys. Was | embar-
rassed when this small voice said,
‘But, I'm a girl!" ™

O. Kent
B.S. — Univ. of Southern MS
M.A UMKC
Yearbook Advisor

. when half of your classes ask
for a free day after
m*

winter
vacation
S. Ramos

B.A.,MA — UMKC

when you drive an older
car than your son or daughter!”

R. Davis

B.S Univ. of Ark
M.A UMKC
Computer Club Sponsor

“When my botton came off my
shirt and | used a staple to repair
it "

P. Johnson
B.A. — UMKC

coming to school with
rollers in the back of my hair.™
J. Moore
B.A. — Prairie View A&M
Univ
Grad. hrs. equiv. to Master's
SWAS Coordinator

What Was Your Most Embarrassing Moment?

53




54

What Was Your Most Embarrassing Moment?

“My first year teaching when the
security guard thought | was a stu
dent caught in a hall freeze and
tried to suspend me for 10 days.”

T. Todd

B.S. — Lincoln Univ

Student Coun. Co-advisor

when you can look beyond
what students are now to what they
can become."
E. Champion
A.A_, B.A. — Philander Smith
M.Ed. — Univ. of Ark.

“When | fell my

le it 'k e "
SL}JL)H! L&-.\ilt—’ waving at one of my

flat on face at
students. Everyone saw me!"

K. Hughes
B.S Lane College
M.Ed. — UMSL
Senior Class Advisor
Cheerleader Sponsor

when you have dreams in
which you’re being attacked by
150 ungraded compositions."

E. Authorlee

B.A. — Univ. of Ark.

“When | came to

burgundy shoe and one

school with one
brown shoe
on.”

M. Williams
B.S
Pursuing Master's
Junior Class Advisor

Lincoln Univ

Kansas State

Cheerleader Sponsor
F

. when you wake up in the mid-
dle of the night dreaming about
lesson plans.”

D. Dudley
B.A,MA. — UMKC
Post Grad Work
Univ.

Avila, Kansas

You Know You’re a Teacher When . . .




What Really Satisfies You as a Teacher?

“I derive a great deal of satisfaction
from hl.:l}'r::lg those who need and
want my assistance.”

T. Moore

B.A., MA UMEC

Math Dept. Chairman

“What would satisfy me most
would be to see 35 football plavers
report to practice on 8/12 /85, and
return to practice each day of the
‘85 season.”

J. Sands
B.S. — Univ. of Ark.
M.A. — CMSU
Freshman Class Advisor
Varsity Football Coach
Freshman Basketball Coach
Pep Club Sponsor

“"When students openly admit us

ing, in their everyday lives, skills

that they acquired in school.”

M. Beene
B.S Grambling State Univ
M.Ed CMSU
Courtesy Comm. Chairperson
Home Ec. Dept. Chairperson

"“"Knowing that a student is think
ing logically :
J. Stone

Providence

B.S., MT, ASCP
St. Margaret

B.S Rockhurst
Graduate Study
State

Student Coun. Advisor

Kansas

N. Stewart

B.A. — Texas College
Track Team Coach
Volleyball Coach

P. Neuhaus

B.A Ohio Univ. and National
College

M.A. — UMKC

National Honor Society Advisor

55




56

H. McLeod

B.A. — Tuskegee Institute
B.S., MS
Band Director

Kansas State Univ

R. Pond
B.S., M.S. — COE College, Kansas
State

F. McClernon
B.A., M.A. — Univ. of MO

Specialist in Voc. Ed
C.O.E. Director

C. Murphy
B.S Univ. of Kansas
Cross Country Coach

R. Williams
B.A. — Texas College
Choir Director

J. Woods

B.S. Miss. Industrial College
M.S Indiana Univ

Ed. Sp UMKC

Freshman Football Coach
Varsity Basketball Coach
Athletic Director




R. Voelker

B.A. — Rockhurst

Pursuing Master's — UMKC
Explorers’ Post Advisor

Social Studies Dept. Chairman

D. Hopkins
B.A. — Benedictine

R. Young
BS Kansas State

C. Butler

B.S South Carolina State
Girls' Basketball Coach
Baseball Coach

!

o
E. Wilson
B.S. — CMSU

A. lghedosa
B.A. — Rockhurst
M.S. — CMSU

57




“Together We Can Succeed”

J J'\I'id\':l:‘lhdr‘.

D Beishline

58

Mrs. Andebrhan has a B.A. from Tougaloo College. She is the JMG specialist

M. Schadel

Accompanist

Security

R. Railey

Security

Security




Secretaries

Mrs. G. Snead

59




Cafeteria and Custodial Services

N -y
, A

y & |
‘| ¥y I i ' !{'r’
[ . ‘ - b

Seated, From Left: Patricla Woodard, Wanda Swan, Alberta Miller, and Wilfred Books. Standing, From Left Edna Evans, Aritha Cuttingham
Frances Kirkland, Shirley Robinson, and Mary Lewis. cafeteria manager

Front, From Left: Sam Avery, Kirk Malone, Charles Walker (fireman),. Second Row, From Left: Roderick Davis, Herman Norton, Wilma Horn, an
Willie Wates. Third Row, From Left: Christopher Jones, Edward Smalls, Jesse Hayslett, and William Givens, building manager







62

The Sounds of Music

5 R

—

&
ﬂ ;

®
Y |

l-':‘h b ‘r
!: \ 2 3
l*i e.-- i

A — - -

Front Row, From Left: Nga Phan, Janice Chrisman, Zoritha McNeal, Sonya Brown, Pamela Sewell, Toi Atkins, and Teresa Sherrille. Second Row
From Left: Terri Hughes, Sherry Hightower, Cornelia Bland, Gloria Bland, Diahanna Adams, and Johnetta Benton. Third Row, From Left: Patrics
Wyatt, Charlene Sowers,Deans Bledsoe, Darnella Slaughter, Carolyn Moultry, Michele Turner,Sonya Powerll, Theodore Baldwin. Trina Sheppard
and Chrisandra Baxter. Back Row, From Left: Jennifer Rice, Jerry Rounds, David Collier, Derrick Scates, Keith Hinton, and Shauntele Carradine

The choir provided i
many moments of musical -
enjoyment to Westport
students and to the com-
munity at large. They per-
formed in assemblies,
went caroling during the
Christmas season, and
visited numerous schools
and other sites, dispensing
their unique brand of vocal ' v -
harmony. i

\% ]r

Waiting to perform tires out two choir members, Sonya Brown (front. fourth from left) and Janice Chris
(front, seventh from left). Both find it impossible to suppress yawns as they wait to perform




Fill the Air at Westport

A >

Kneeling, From Left: Stanley Mosley, Judy Ramphal, and Vernon Washington. Second Row, From Left: Deborah Moreno, Kim Nguyen, Thao Trinh,
Kimberly Jackson, Shelley Warner, and Audrey Williams. Third Row, From Left: Pamela Jones, Trang Trinh Anthony Davis, Carmen Austin, and
Eric Haney. Back Row, From Left: Mr. McLeod, director, Scott Wells, Carla Smith, Kimberley McKinley, Claude Ruffin, and Otis Byrd

The Westport Concert
Band gave performances
at many sites around the
city and in assemblies at
school, The band's reper-
toire included a variety of
music from different
cultures. In the All City
Band Festival, the band
received a one, which is
the highest mark a band
can make. Some of the
students of this fine play-
ing band have taken up a
second instrument in order
to expand the concert
band.

63




- =~ (N

- 0 —0 (O

o A~ o c @

64

Front Row, From Left: Uzziel Pecina, Raymond Delgado, Doris Mack, Patricia Sinkhorn,
Frank Brooks and Sgt. Matthews

R.O.T.C. Officers and Cadets

and Vincent Ivy. Back Row, From Left: Maj. Siverin]

i TR

From Left: Ezekiel Amador, Uzziel Pecina, Esther Delgado, Victor Pecina, and Paul Falcon




From Left: Anthony Davis, Shawn Winton, Christopher Roseberry, and Vincent lvy

Kneeling, From Left: Anthony Davis and Patrick Danley. First Row, From Left: Clarice Robinson, Charlene Jackson, Maria Ward, Shannon Mc
Collum, Terri Hughes, Teresa Potts, and Johnetta Benton. Second Row, From Left: Thelonius Frank, Isaac Stewart, William Dean, Martin Veatch
Cameron Crockett, Cleveland Kuykendoll, and Uyoato Udo

3 0 o0 —~

65




<« w3 0 0O

“B” T B —. v
S | v e ,:] -a;
i i

gl flE

Kneeling, From Left: Vernon Washington, Cherrie Simms, Crystal Dunn, and Andrea Hollins. Standing, From Left: Uzziel Pecina, Esther Delgads
Armando Hernandez, Sherry Hightower, Gerald Valdepena, Pamela Ross, Gary Canfield, Valencia Simpson, Ricardo Smith, and Paul Falcon

IR IR < N
) b oo it

I
1'
I

#
L

!

I
R

.

. .

. 1 .

{ e .
2 .

-

o Vam): “ s vwammmi
MA Y &) “ o A

———————

e e oty
e I". rd
]
Q ?*I |!' ;

Kneeling: Jessie Ross, left, and Edward Aguilar. First Row,From Left: Yolanda Gomez, Nicole Strothers, Sara Watson, and Gloria Hernandez. S¢
cond Row, From Left: Paul Tanner, Booker T. Washington, James Henderson, Thomas Gaston, and Albert Carmona

66




Kneeling: James Lillard, left, and Christopher Roseberry. First Row, From Left: Renee Lloyd, Janice Chrisman, Melissa Appleberry, Pablo lvy,
Audrey Willlams, and Cora Gomez. Second Row, From Left: Gerald Forsberg, Sylvester Basey, Jeff Valencia, Victor Pecina, Tyrone London, Raul

Gonzales, and Ezekiel Amadar.

Patricia Sinkhorn

On February 15, 1985, the
JROTC held its annual ROTC Ball.
The members of the Westport Bat
talion chose Patricia Sinkhorn, pic-
tured at left, to represent the bat-
talion as queen. Patty, a senior and
a cadet and officer since her
freshman year, was crowned at the
ball.

<« 3T 3 00O

iiD??

67




|||||

>

Rita Zamora

Basketball Homecoming Queen
and Court

N X

» I

RN N

4

Teresa Zarate

Del etta Stiggers




The Yearbook Queen Reigns Supreme

Deborah Moreno

69




Yearbook Kings — Double the Pleasure

70

Michael Medina Noe Pecina




The Herald Staff

Words From the Editor

developing It into a wvis

a picture ar

that will live on and on made the long hours

working on the yearbook over several months pass more
quickly. Speaking for the entire yearbook staff, we hope
that each of you will find some aspect of this yearbook
pleasing and that you will enjoy reliving these memories

not just today but in the yvears to come as well

The hours the staff spent together working on this
publication resulted in great friendships. | would like to
thank everyone who made our job easier. Many thanks
to our advisor, Ms. Kent

Kimberley McKinley

Left 1o Right: Michael Medina, Kimberley McKinley, Stanley Mosley, and Kenneth Shackelford




The Crier Staff

Front, From Left: Paul Culver, Patricia Sinkhorn, Sherry Hightower, Rita Zamora, and Judy Ramphal. Back Row, From Left: Teresa Zarate, Michael
Medina, Roy Porter, Hiltron Bailey, Deborah Moreno, Edward Harris, and Joseph Hernandez

The yearbook staff would like
to thank each person who par-
ticipated in the Yearbook King-
Queen Contest. Special thanks
go to Lashaun Rushing, Judy
Ramphal, and Rita Zamora
They provided much-
appreciated support to the
Herald

From Left: Lashaun Rushing, Judy Ramphal, and Rita Zamora




Kaleidoscope

Front, From Left: Shawn Winton, Chris Quarles, Roy Porter, Edward Harris, Trang Trinh, Teresa Zarate, Alecia Crichlow. 2nd Row, From Left
Alice Frazier, Sandra Morales Mrs. Zapata-Dye (sponsor), Bounsamay Chantavong. Rita Zamora, Patricia Sinkhorn, Tina Summers, Marriam
Samayee, Luis Medina, Irma Hernandez, Beatriz Lopez-Torres, Bich Vu, Maria Landeros. 3rd Row, From Left: Sisamouth Bounmiswang, Yolanda
Williams, Judy Ramphal, Deborah Moreno, Juanita Zamora, Sherry Hightower, Catalina Padilla, Trista Winton, Raul Alvarez, Concepcion Mora
Susin Anson, Dora Medellin. 4th Row, From Left: Eric Haney, Hiep Le, Angela Hayes, Lisa Price, Carla Smith, Edward Aguilar, Sherrie Hamilton
Korina Moreno, Rula Shukalr, Thao Trinh, Marcela Lopez Irma Vasquez Mrs. Lopez (co-sponsor). 5th Row, From Left: Dao Vu, Kimberley
McKinley, Nicholas Medrano, Rikkl Simmons, Dyanna Truss, Michael McCarthy, Kenneth Kestle, Timothy Morrison, Alfonso Zarate, Albert Car
mona, Michael Medina, Ezekiel Amador, Paul Culver, Nannette Santos

together in harmony

Kaleidoscope, the largest
organization at Westport, is com-
posed of multi-ethnic, multi-
cultural members representing
every racial mix that makes up
the school population, ranging
from Asian to Iranian, from
African to Spanish, from Mex-
ican to Pakistani. This small
United Nations demonstrates
the ability of people to get along,
to work together, and to play

73




74

Student helpers are an in
tegral part of the functioning of
the school. These students pro-
vide a wide array of services,
ranging from answering the
telephone to collecting atten
dance. Pictured in the photo at
right are: Kneeling, From Left
Doris Cushingberry, Gerald
Scott, and Darlene Brenson. In
Back: Emma Morgan, left, and
Regina Harris

.

d L) {
& VAN > 4
i =

Audio-Visual Assitants

Audio-visual student
assistants are also in
dispensable, furnishing
teachers with the use of
AV equipment for their
classes and operating the
necessary sound and light
systemns for all assemblies,
Pictured in the photo al
left are: Seated, From
Left; Roy Porter, Catalina
Padilla, and Chris
Quarles. Standing, From
Left: Paul Culver, Mark
Culver, and David Seals.




Principal’s Student Advisory Committee

Serve the School Enthusiastically

in Top Photo: Front Row, From
Left: Alecia Crichlow, Chris
Quarles, Judy Ramphal, Roy
Porter, and Juanita Zamora. Se
cond Row, From Left; Lisa Price
David Woodward, Donna Locke
and Gena Rowe. Third Row,
From Left: Ben Nelson, Dub
Davidson, Frederick Johnson,
Edward Harris, and Michael Har
ris. Pictured in Photo at Left Are
Front, From Left: Sandra Met
calf, Chris Quarles, Stanley
Maosley, and Lavetta Mullins. Se
cond Row, From Left: Uzziel
Pecina, Rita Zamora, Michele
Turner, Trang Trinh. Third Row,
From Left; Edward Harris, Mar-
vin Robinson, Deletta Stiggers,
Kenneth Shackelford, Robert
Green, Ms. Stone, advisor

75




Career-Oriented Organizations

the need to prepare young people to job market. C.O.E. (Cooperative ca
meet the challenges of the work world, administration, tion), JMG (Jobs for Missouri Grad and the |
teachers, and parents work jointly to provide as many plorer's Post teach students work ski find ther i
field experiences as possible for students entering the and explore various careers

Front Row, From Left: Deborah Perez, Conyous Budgett, Charlotte Leapheart, Monique Sims, Cherrie Sims. Second Row, From Left: Ernest
Rodriguez, Altan Walker Teresa Potts, P
Dub Davidson, William Mason, Austin Gomez, Leah Saunders, Michelle Johnson

ny President, Tanya Murray, Gloria Ramirez. Third Row, From Left: Anderson Hawkins, Rickie Dixon

-

Front Row, From Left: Ronald Hudson, Concepclion Mora, Emma Morgan, Kimberly Jamerson, Juana Salinas, Melissa Byrd, Sandra Martinez. Se
cond Row, From Left: Cedric Miles, Tonya Roberts, Kenneth Kestle, Christopher Roseberry, Paul McKissick, Tracy Birts, Ben Nelson, Jose Ayala

76




Prepare Students for the World of Work

Missouri Career Association

L .

X T i
Bl s T -
Front Row, From Left: Mrs. Andebrhan, sponsor, Carmen Austin, Charlotte Leapheart, Judy Ramphal. Second Row, From Left: Shawn Winton,
Frankie Watson, Regina Harris, Rita Zamora, Doris Mack, Toi Atkin, Freddie Gilkes. Third Row From Left: Keith Hinton, Crystal Dunn, Carla
Carter, Sherry Hightower. Back Row, From Left: Cleveland Kuykendoll, Carl Aaron, Frank Brooks, Michael Page, Steve Davidson

In photo at Left: First Row, From
Left: Micki O'Neal 1y
Lindsey David Wo

Tracy Birts, Sherita Petit, Donna
Locke. Second Row, From Left
Alecia Crichlow, Paul Culver
Kimberley McKinley, Susan
White. Third Row, From Left

David Seals, Uzziel Pecina
Michael Harris, John Parkhurst
Angela Burnett, Mr. Voelker
sponsor

Explorer’s Post

7




78

Computer Club

First Row, From Left: Debora Gonzales, Rita Zamora, Doris Mack, Patricla Sinkhorn, Catalina Padilla, Rosalind Williams. Second Row, From left: Mr
Davis, sponsor, Micki O'Neal, Chris Quarles, Jocelyn Scoggin, Rikki Simms, Freddie Gilkes. Third Row,From Left: Michael Harris, Ismael Medrano
Kenneth Kestle, Kenneth Shackelford, Roy Porter. Back Row, From Left: David Seals, Uyaota Udo, Alfred Robinson, Edward Harris, Paul Culver

Armando Tiger, Tony Rolf
Student Council

&l ‘ald a @™
I Al ol i} I vy BRIE T
Bl | s . ; I Qi
- ¥ ‘
&) i
' f & -y 13

y | h

b ' ,
0 A X e | 13

n \\' I . 4 ] I
» - . /"

t 2.

b 1 -

Kneeling, From Left: Uzziel Pecina, Rita Zamora, Patricia Sinkhorn, Ezekiel Amador. Second Row, From Left: Ms. Stone, advisor, Stanley Mosley
Regina Harris, Sandra Meltcalf, Michele Turner. Third Row, From Left: Michael Medina, Lavetta Mullins, Thao Trinh, Trang Trinh. Fourth Row
From Left: Pamela Jones,Deletta Stiggers, Janet Wyatt, Rose Marie Magana. Back Row, From Left: Paul Falcon, Chris Quarles, Edward Harris
Robert Green, Kenneth Shackelford




National Honor Society

|7

= -
! b 7

= { L Sy ]

) ik

Front Row, From Left: Monica Porter, Carla Smith, Susan Nguyen, Doris Mack. Back Row, From Left: Uzzlel Pecina, Rita Zamora, Chris Quarles,

Patricia Sinkhorn, Edward Harris, and Kimberley McKinley

Junior National Honor Society

3

-'- o ¢ e \ L . Eh:'

il o | ar
3 \ \ 524
i W A 5 _“ﬁ-.
g 1
iy

i L | v | L RR
i &, " h “
v | | 13 rhigd

Front Row, From Left: Arlisa Robinson, Victor Pecina, Kim Nguyen, and Trista Winton. Back Row, From Left: Trang Trinh, Thao Trinh,Sherry
Walls, and Diana Holt.

79







Volleyball

Front, From Left: Deletta Stiggers, Regina Harris, and Diahanna Adams, Second Row From Left: Crystal Dunn, Felicia Davis, and Sandra Metcalf
Third Row, From Left: Ms. Stewart, Coach, Frances Atkins, Jeanette Bush, and Pamela Jones. Back Row, From Left: Andrea Hollins and Otis Byrd,

mgr

Scoreboard
East Lost
Northeast Lost
Paseo Won
Lincoln Lost
Southwest Won
Southeast Won
Central Won
Van Horn Lost

Theresa Sherrille, Captain




82

Cross Country

il

L

\

| A

= [ |
b | WX 6 ]

Kneeling; Steve Davidson, Anthony Terrel, Mimi McC

inon, Stanley Mosley. Se
Garcia, William Cullum. Back Row, From Left: Derrick Scates, Michael Ja

ckson, and Marvin Robinsor

Pep Club

El , B | . ‘gl : 1
2 . ' " " _I ' 3 ‘
B ¥4
l

\ | & . |
/ ! | '}
h , d £
= : ) ‘?41'
s %

-
¥

. ¥
i )
I »

L

First Row, From Left: Robbin Jordan, Regina Harris, Trina Sheppard, Erin Canseco. Second Row. From Left Kimberly O'Neal, Nicole Strothers
Tammy Moore, and Sherry Hightower. Third Row: From Left: Micki O'Neal, Angela Carter, and Felicia Carter




The Football Team Tries to Build

‘ront Row,From Left: Darryl Williams, Gerald Scott, Erin Canseco, Terry Bishop, Sam Garcia, James Henderson, and Michael Green, Second Row, From
Left: Larry Parker, Gary Canfield, Cleveland Kuykendall, Craig Martin, William Cullum, and Otis Byrd. Back Row, From Left: Ed Smith, Marvin W

Theallen Williams, Christopher Grandberry. and Dale Purnell

Hampered by a serious shortage of players, Coach

Sands, nevertheless, gave 100% to the football t
struggling every week to provide Tiger fans with ex
football. Still rebuilding, the football team hopes that

next season will be the start of big

'\._.;t"‘.t"»-"-n"j i‘.l.]'-.'r.n_- naai

Metro Squad

2Coreboard

Southeast Lost
Lincoln Lost
Paseo Won
Northeast Lost
Van Horn Won
East Lost
Central Lost
St. Joseph Central Lost
Southwest Lost

Illiams,

83




Faculty Members Enjoy the Game




>

Tara Barnes

85




The freshman football queen and court,
pictured In photo at right, are; From
Left: Michele Turner, attendant, Dana
Williams, queen, and Regina Lanes,
attendant

8é

L o ]

= G

Al \;1“-"




Girls’ Basketball

Teresa Sherrille — Captain

a7




The “T” — Team (Tiger)

88

Pyramid

Terri Hughes

Rosemary




Spirits Us to Victory

Debora Gonzales

Power

e

Tammie Anderson

French ”




S 3000~

—_—— O~ 0 Xun o 0

First Row, From Left: Gloria Hernandez, Shannon Hartnett, Tricia Wood, Paula Alaniz, and Yolanda Gomez. Second Row, From Left: Aleceia Edwards
Tara Barnes, Beth Vidauri, and Anna Lopez. Top Row, From Left: Elizabeth Castro and Frankie Cullum

The freshman basketball
team was coached by Coach
Sands to a .500 season. They
were fourth in district standings.
Pictured in the photo at the left
are three members of the team
Craig Martin, left, Samuel Gar
cia, and James Henderson




Basketball — Junior Varsity

Front, From Left: Marvin Robinson, Sean Gibson, Dale Purnell. Second Row, From Left: Alfred Robinson, Theallen Williams, Bruce Pickens, Kelly
Sharp. Back, From Leit: Calvin Cubie and Michae! Jackson

“Hey, Marvin! Let go of that man's shorts!”

R




92

Varsity Basketball

x
T
|
}
|

Front, From Left: Marvin Robinson, Edward Harris, Benjamin Nelson, Sean Gibson, and Elbert Vance. Back, From Left: Carl Aaron, Calvin
Metcalf, Mark Dixon, Dub Davidson, Marvin Williams

\ff"“ |

D) 8

| p ] +

N \!
‘. -
-4

'{Vi-

"Beam us up, Scottie!"" says Calvin Metcalf




In Top Photo: honor students wait for the
assembly to begin. Pictured are: Front, From
Left: Antonio Cabansag, Patrick Danley,
Shannon Shipley. Back, From Left: Mark
Culver, Clark Eidson, Marcos Sierra. At
right: parents stand for the National An
them. Bottom Photo: From Left: Beatriz
Lopez, Conyous Budgett, Dorls Mack

Awards
Assembly

The Awards Assembly was a re
sounding success, paying tribute to
honor students and students with
good attendance. The Coca-Cola
Bottling Company, in partnership
with Westport, presented honor
students and the school with gifts
and prizes




Who (or What?) Did These Babies

.

T.B.
See Pg. 6 beePg 13

1

R.Z
See Pg 14 See Pg. 15




Grow Up to Be?

KK.
See Pg. 10

T.Z MB.
See Pg. 15 See Pg. 7

a5




W I Y

Prettiest Smiles — Melissa Byrd




Senior Ballot

Prettiest Eyes — Juana Salinas

Prettiest Eyes — Conyous Budgett

Best Couple — Michael Page, Charlotte Leapheart »

Best Figure Kim Jamerson




Senior

Class Clown — Crystal Dunn

Class Clown Mark Dixon

Best Friends — Marcela Lopez, left, and Concepcion Mora Hall Walker — Earl Hawkins

g8




Most Spirited — Carmen Austin

Best Female Athlete — Regina Harris

Shortest — Raymond Delgado, Rita Zamora

Best Male Athletes — Dub Davidson, left, Ben Nelson 28




Prettiest and

Handsomest

Melissa Byrd
Anthony Guerra

100

Senior Ballot

Shyest
Emma Morgan




Junior Ballot

o

Most Popular — Keisha Pitts Most Popular — David Woodward

Best Dressed — Marvin Williams, Angela Leapheart

101




| IJ_unior Ballot

Most Likely to Succeed Casanova
Uzziel Pecina — Kimberley McKinley Vincent Mayhue

Best Friends
Kelly Sharp, left, Harry Hawkins, Keith Martin

102

Best Friends — Gena Row, left, Doris Cushingberry




Most Popular
Tara Barnes

Most Popular
Sean Gibson

-

Best Athlete
Sean Gibson

Best Friends — Cameron Crockett, left, Otis Nevels

103




104

Freshman Ballot

Not Pictured
Best Athletes
Donald Strother
Felicia Davis
Handsomest — Cutest
Nicholas Salinas
Anna Lopez
Best Couple
Craig Martin
Tierney Smith

Most Likely to Succeed
Victor Pecina — Kim Nguyen

Most Popular
Angela Carter, Billy Davis

Class Clowns
Jerry Watts
Tammie Anderson
Best Personality
Erwin Mims
Paree Templeton
Best Dressed
Nicholas Salinas
Angela Carter




A Potpourri of Westport Students

i
1

Sebomia Norris, left, Reginia

Darryl Roberts Tammie Davis Rosie French
Lanes

| 4 1 p— | J_‘.'

Kenneth Gibson Rose Melchizedek

Darin Small
Shelley Mclnnis
Carlos Anderson

1056




106

Mr. Harold Liggans

V.P

Additional Staff

Mrs.Cruz Lopez — Teaching Asst

Ms. Jana Pontious — English Teacher




Noe Pecina

: . ' Donald Jones
Michael Med
ichael Medina Michelle Johnson

107




Ads

WESTP@E‘}T @E}I]NTHN@

EJ

=
\,
1 % ‘a

1

;!1

]
|

WESTPORT BOOKSTORE
a aood used bookstore.

o

We offer old fashioned,
friendly service...
combined with modern
printing methods.

* FULL SERVICE ART DEPARTMENT

* PHOTO TYPESETTING

e INSTANT PRINTING

* PLATEMAKING # LITHOGRAPHY

* LETTERPRESS PRINTING/EMBOSSING

* COMPUTERIZED COLLATING

* COMPLETE BINDERY SERVICE

* OUR OWN PICK-UP and DELIVERY SERVICE
* COMPLETE SILK SCREEN DEPARTMENT

cou

4041 Broadway * Kansas City, Mo. 64111 = 931.4041

MI. SR 1=4YD4L11

L M A B H |5

14 W€6{'F’orf Road
Kansas CHLI,MO. LAl
Ble-931-9822

New Earth Books and
Records
2 West 39th

931-5794
Open 10 AM. — 7 P.M. Mon. — Sat.

GOD HAS A GREAT PLAN

FOR

YOUR LIFE!

HYDE PARK CAKES AND

Cco

OKIES

18 EAST 39th St.
(EAST of MAIN)

931-3388

FRESH BAKED — FROM SCRATCH!
CAKES — COOKIES — PIES — PASTRIES

108




GRADS
RENT — A — CENTER

GET THE HOME FURNISHING
YOU WANT NOW
Stereos, Appliances, TV's, VCR’s
“It’s The Right Thing To Do”

7745 Troost 361-6200

Mike Gava — Manager
Nathan Shackelford — Acct. Mgr.
No Credit Needed

109




110

Allmon, Glenn 52
Andebrhan, Julia 58, 77
Amerison, Janice 51
Authorlee, Essie 54
Avery, Sam 60
Ballantyne, Robert 50
Beene, Mary 55
Beishline, Darwin 58
Brooks, Wilfred 60
Burtin, Gladys 49
Butler, Carl 57, 87
Champion, Eugene 54
Cuttingham, Aritha 60
Davis, Rhesa 53, 78
Davis, Roderick 60
Dudley, Diana 54
Edgerson, Morssie 51
Edwards, Lillie 51
Evans, Edna 60
Gillespie, Marion 51
Givens, William 60
Hayslett, Jesse 60
Hicks, Carl 51
Hopkins, Donna 57
Horn, Wilma 60
Hughes, A. Kaye
Ighedosa, Allen 57
Johnson, Paul 53
Jones, Barbara 52
Jones, Christopher 60
Kent, Ola 53
Kirkland, Frances 60
Laughlin, Judith 51
Lewis, Mary 60
Liggans, Harold 106
Lopez, Cruz 73, 106
McClernon, Francis 56
Mcleod, Hubert 56, 63
Malone, Kirk 60
Matthews, Sqt. 64

Faculty — Staff
Administration

Miller, Alberta 60
Moore, Jessye 53
Moore, Terry 55
Murphy, Clifford 56, 82
Neuhaus, Patricia 55
Norton, Herman 60
Perkins, Rotha 59
Pond, Richard 56
Pontious, Jana 106
Railey, Rose 58

Ramos, Sally 53
Randolph, Walter 52
Robinson, Shirley 60
Rowan, Micheal 49
Sams, Ludie 52

Sands, Jessie 16a, 55
Schadel, Margery 58
Scott, M. 59

Shatel, Art 50
Siverling, Reuben 52, 64

Smalls, Edward 60
Smith, William 49

Snead, Gloria 59

Stewart, N. 55, 81

= =

Stone, Jacqueline 55, 75, 7

Swan, Wanda 60
Swift, Karen 46, 47
Thompseon, Carol 59
Todd, Taryn 54
Voelker, Robert 57, 77
Walker, Charles 60
Walker, Franklin 48
Ward, Louie 48
Warren, Diamond 58
Wates, Willie 60
White, Aubrey 50
Williams, Margie 54
Williams, Ruthie
Wilson, E. 57
Woodard, Patricia 60
Woods, James 16d, 56
Young, Rembert 57
Zapata-Dye, Julia 53, 73
Zimmerschied, Don 52

Mrs. Swift speaks at the Awards Assembly







Abbott, Rhonda 30

Abbott, Wendy 38

Adams, Diabanna 30, 62, 81
Aguilar, Edward 20, 66, 73
Alaniz, Joseph 38

Alaniz, Paula 20, 86, 96
Alexander Delisa 38
Alexander, Sherri 20
Alvorado, Carlos 20
Alvorado, Dagoverto 20
Amador, Ezekiel 30, 64, 67,73
Amos, Michael 20
Anderson, Tammie 42, 89
Anderson, Troy 30
Anderson, Yolanda 38
Anson, Susin 20, 73
Appleberry, Melissa 38, 67
Atkins, Francis 38, 81
Ayala, Ignacio 20

Ayers, Cynthia 38

Bailey, Hiltron 72

Baldwin, Theodore 20, 62
Barnes, Tara 30, 86, 90, 103
Basey, Sylvester 20, 67
Baskin, Dorthy 30
Baxter,Chrisandra 38, 62
Beal, Angela 38

Beatty, Tracy 38

Belcher, Zeola 38

Bell, Gregory 30

Benton, Johnnetta 30, 62, 65
Benton, Terri 38

Bey, Michelle 20

Bey, Yvette 30

Bishop, Terry 37, 38, 83
Blair, Lawanda 38

Bland, Cornelia 30, 62

Blum, Frances 21

Bomar, Pernice 21

Booker, Johnny 30
Bounmiswang, Phetsamone 38
Bounmiswang, Sisamouth 30, 73
Bounmiswang, Soutsakhone 30
Brenson, Darlene 21, 74
Brooks, Arthur 30

Brooks, Carla 38

Brooks, Jamie 38

Brooks, Penny 30
Broughton, Regma!d 30
Brown, Brenda 38

Brown, Shirley 30

Brown, Sonja 30, 31, 32
Brown, Tonya 30

Brummall, Monique 38
Bryson, Margaret 21
Buchanan, Babette 30
Buford, Desiree 38

Burnett, Angela 30, 77

Bush, Annette 31

Bush, Jeannette 31, 81
Butler, Phillip 21

Byrd, Otis 38, 63, 81, 82,83
Cabansag, Antonio 38, 93
Cadmeon, Valencia 31

112

Tiger Cub Index

Canfield, Gary 66, 83

Canfield, Timothy 21

ann, Sarita 38

Canseco, Erin 30, 31, 82, B3

-apelton, Lucretia 31

Capelton, Raquel 31

‘armona, Albert 31, 66, 73

~arr, Richard 31

“arradine, Shauntele 31, 62

Carrillo, Christina 39

-~

arter, Angela 39, B2, 104

“arter, Felicia 31, 82

~arter, Timothy 21

astro, Elizabeth 31, 90

Castro, Victor 21
“hacon, Robert 31

“hansaviang, Phousavanh 31

-~ S

“hanthavong, Bounsamay 39, 73
Chrisman, Janice 31, 62, 67
Cisneros, Victor 31

Clark, Eliza 39

Clark, Leslie 39

Clark, Tanya 39

Callier, David 62

Collins, Tyrone 39

Como, Mary 39

Cooper, Nicole 39

Coppage, Betty 39

Cotton, Candace 21

Craddock, Michael 31
Crawford, Brice 21

Crawford, Terri 39

Crichlow, Alecia 21, 73, 75, 77
Crichlow, Allwyn 39

Crockett, Camaron 31, 34, 65, 103
Crockett, Keith 21

Crockett, Rodney 39

Crook, Evelyn 22

Cubie, Calvin 22, 91

Cullum, Frankie 31, 9
Cullum, William 39, 82, 83
Culver, Mark 39, 74, 93
Curry, Rhonda 31
Cushingberry, Dorls 22, 74, 102
Danley, Patrick 39, 65, 93
Curry, Rhonda 31
Cushingberry, Dorls 22, 74, 102
Danley, Patrick 39, 65, 93
Darabouthirath, Southsa 39
Darks, Rudolph 39

Darrington, Frederick 39

Darrington, St

Davidson, Richarc

3

Davis, Anthony 22, 63, 65
Davis, Billy 104

Davis, Felicia 39, 81, 87
Davis, Kimberly 39

Davis, Tammie 105

Dean, Willlam 22, 65
Debarge, Donnie 31
Delgado, Esther 31, 64, 66

1).‘|\3dd‘..\_ Peter 22
Diaz, Anthony 22

Diaz, Edwar:
Duncan, Tamara 32
Easterwood, Arthur 22
Edwards, Aleceia 90
Eidson, Clark 39, 93

Ellis, Madeline 39

Faison, Billy 39

1, Willle 32

Falcon, Paul 32, 64, 66, 78
Falcon, Rose 40

Farley, Elaine 40

Feaster, Joshua 40
Ferguson, Tammy 40
Fletcher, Mark 22




Tiger Cub Index

Harmon, John 32

Harris, Cloresea 40

Harris, Jeanette 32
Harris, Joanr 63
Harris, Michael 22, 75,77, 78
Harris, Ronald 32 23.82.%9
Hartr 90
Hawhkins
Hawkins, Teresa
“il\, ¢s A'._.'.' a73 BR
Hayes, Lisa 40 5
Hemenway
Garcia, Mark 40, 82 Henderson, J 66, 83 N
Garcia, Rosemary 40
Garcia, Samuel 40, 82, 83, 90 Henderson Jo
Gaston, Carletha 40 Henry, Monica 22 Jones, Annette 23, 27
Gaston, Otis 22 Henson, Todd 40 Jones, Anthony 41
Gaston, Terrance 32 Herman Kevin 32 Jones, Aretha 33
Gaston, Thomas 40, 66 Hernandez, A 1, 66 Jones, Donald 41
Gibson, Ke h 105 Hernandez, ( 32, 66, 90 Jones, Pamela 33, 63, 78, 81
Gibson. Sean 91 92 103 Hernandez Jones, Sherri 41
Gomez, Cora 22, 67 Hernan Ro B2
Gomez, James 40 Herrick, Garland 32 Juarez Martin
Gomez, Yolanda 66, 9( Hiebert, Jacque 3 Juarez, Veronica 33
Gonzales, Raul 40, 67 “urtis 41
Gooden, Anthony 32
Gordon, T 22
Grandberry, Christop 40, 8
Grant, Sherell 40 81 7
en, Michael 32, B3 )5
Green. Robert 22 75. 78 Holmes, Jemmy
Guein, Senta 32 Holmes, Lee 31, 32
Holt, Diana 41, 79 3 101

Guerra, Ramona 32

Gunn, Sherman 32 Hoodenpyle, Kend

. Sl Cinnic 41
Gutierrez, Ronald 22 House, Kippie 41

Guzman, Angelica 22 Howard

Hamilton, Mark 40 Howar

Will

Handy, Deborah 32 Hughes, Terri 32, 62, 65, 88
Haney, Eric 22, 63, 73 Hughes, Tony 32

Lindsey, Scott 33
Little, Lisa 33

Lioyd, Renee 23, 67

Londaon, 1

42,90

Lopez, Christopher 23

l.u['t.i Ar

Lora, Odell 23
Lozano, Renee 23
Lumpkin, Ronda 42
McCanon, M
McCarty, Michael 33
McCarver, Michelle 42
McClenton, Peytrien 33

McCollum, Shannon 33, 65

McConnell, Treasa 33
Mcintyre, Martha 42

Mack, James 33

el

Mt'K!!";.‘k-_ Jeffrey 42
McKinzy, Michael 33

The Awards Assembly

113




- Tiger Cub Index

McMillian, Michaelle 23 Piel, Susar Rounds, Martie 25

McNeal, Ada 23 Pitts, Keisha 24, 101 Rowe, Gena 26, 75, 87, 102
McNeal, Zoritha 33, 62 Porras, Ricardo 42 Rowland. Daniel 2¢
Maddox. Christine 23 Porter, Monica 79 Ruffin, Claude 26, 63
Magana, Rose Marie 23. 78 Powell, Sonya 34 Rushing, Lashaun 72
Mahone, Aretha 42 Pratt Salas, Joseph 35

Martin, Craig 83, 90 Price, Beth 34 Samayee, Abdul 35

Martin. Glen 23 Price, Lisa 25, 73, 75 Santos, Nannette, 26, 73
Martin, Keith 23, 102 Pulley, Randy 34 Saunders, Shellie 26
Mavberry. Theresa 42, 87 Purnell, Dale 34, 83, 91 Sawyer, Lisa 43

Mayhue, Vincent 20, 102 Quarles, Laguetta 34 Scates, Derrick 62, 82
Medellin. Dora 33. 73 Quarles, Samuel 42 Scates, Katherine 26
Medina, Luis 42, 73 Ramirez, Mark 42 Schneider, Luchell 43
Medrar sl 33. 78 Randall, Andre 43 Schuelke, Milton, 35
Medrano. Nicholas 33. 73 Rankin, Norman 25 Schweisberger, Steven 43
Meixueire, Samuel 42 Ray, Edward 43 Scoggin, Jocelyn 26, 78
Melchizedek, Rose 105 Reese, Heather 43 Scott, Gerald 74, 83
Mendoza, Chris 42 Rhodes, Clifton, 34 Seals, David 26, 74, 77. 78
Metcalf, Calvin 23, 92 Rice, Jennifer 62 Seals, Timothy 43

Metcalf, Sandra 33, 68, 75, 78, B1, 87 Rios, Jonathan 43 Sears, Kendra 43

Minor, Karriem 23 Risinger, Alicia 34 Sewell, Pamela 26, 62
Mitchell, Lytanya 33 Rivera, Alex 34 Shackeliord, Kenneth 26, 75, 78
Mooney, Tom 42 Rivera, Seboney 43 Shackeliord, Stacey 35
Moore, Cassandra 23 Robertson, Carlos 25 Shanklin, Chris 25

Moore, Harold 33 Robertson, Elliott 25 Sharp, Kelly 20, 26, 91, 102
Moore, Tammy 33, 82 Robinson, Alfred 25, 78, 91 Shelby, Denise 27

Morales, Jesus 33 Robinson, Arlisa 43, 79 Shelton, Karl 43

Morales, Sandra 73 Robinson, Brian 34 Sheppard, James 35
Moreno, Deborah 24, 63, 69, 72, 73 Robinson, Clarice 65 Sheppard, Trina 43, 62, 82
Moreno, Korina 33, 73 Robinson, Marvin 35, 75, 82, 91, 92 Sherman, Jeff 35

Morgan, Paul 33 Rodriguez, Balbina 35 Sherman, Mark 35

Morris, Nathaniel 42 Rodriguez, Daniel 35 Shipley, Shannon 43, 93
Morrison, Timothy 34, 73 Rodriguez, Patricia 35 Shireman, John 35
Moseley, Galendus, 34 Rodriguez, Ricardo 25 Shockley, Timothy 43
Mosely, Stanley 34, 63, 75,78, B2 Roland, Clifton 25 Shukair, Rami 43

Moultry, Carolyn 42, 62 Raolf, Tony 78 Shukair, Rula 73
Mounnarat, Akkhavanh 24 Ross, Jessie 43, 66 Sierra, Marcos, 43, 93
Mullins, Lavetta 34, 75, 78, B7 Ross, Pamela 25, 66 Sierra, Victor 26

Munden, Michelle 34 Rossback, Hugh 25 Silas, Carolyn 43

Nevels, Otis 34, 103

Nguyen, Cuong 34

Nguyen, Kim 37, 42, 63, 79, 104

Nguyen, Trang 24, 79

Noble, John 42

Noboa, Juan 34

Norris, Sebomia 42, 105

Norris, Shawn 24

O'Neal, Kimberly 42, 82

O'Neal, Micki 24, 77, 78, R2

Padilla, Catalina 24,73, 74, 78

Palmer, Juaneva 24

Parker, Charles 42

Parker, Larry 24, 83

Parkhurst, Daun 31, 34

Parkhurst, John 31, 77

Pavlish, Bill 42

Pearson, Lenora 34

Pecina, Noe 70

Pecina, Uzziel 24. 64, 66,
102

Pecina, Victor 42, 64, 67,79, 104

Perkins, Deana 42

Phillips, Fredrick 34

Pickens, Bruce 20, 24, 91

=4

o

77.78.79

Basketball Homecoming Dance

114




i ns, Rikki 2¢ 3
= Vale 38 6
mp Valer y, GE
43 62
S Jale 4
(73]

Smith, Sheila 26
Smith, Sonja 35
Smith, Thelma 26, 86
Smith, Tierney 43

Smith, Timm

sSmith
Sok
Sorrells, E

Sowers, Lharlene
Stevens, Stephanie 44
Stewart, Isaac 44, 65
Stigger, Delietta 29, 35, 68
d. Ric

Muart, Cheryl 35
Sullivan, Michael 44
Summers, James 44

26,73

Summers, Tina 2

Svay, Phat 26
Switzer, Valerie 36
Sylvan, Dionne 36
Tanner, Paul 44, 66
Tatum, Ramona 44

Temple, Paree 44

Tiger Cu

r as, Lanor
T C

W0ng, Sophear
Thurman, Rhond

Eddie 44

b Index

Tinoco, Michael 44

T'ofanelll, Mark

] rejo, HJL".!?:.':'-

Trejo, Russell 36

auri, Beth 44
Vu, Dao 44, 73
Vu T‘-\ ..’-
Waddell, Briar
Walker, Danielle
Walker, Saundra
Walls, Sherry 45

g

90

it
ib

79

Ward la
Ward, Maria 65
Warner

Washington, Booker T. 45, 66

Pamela 36
Vernon 45, 63, 66
g William 36
Watson, Robert 36

Watson, Sarah 45, 66

Watts,
Webb
Wells, Scott 45, 63
West, Er
White, Latr
White, Susan 36, 77, B6
Whitney, Regina 45
Willlams, Audrey 45, 63, 67
Williams, Dane 45, B6
Williams, Da 20
Williams, Gwendolyn 45
Williams, Kimberly 36

. Marvin 27, 83,92, 101
Williams, Robert 27
Williams, Rosalind 36, 78

Williams, Shannon 45

Williams, The 91
Williams, Y

Williams, Yolanda 45

Wilson, Debra 36

Wilson, Katrina 36

Wilson, Margaret 36

Winton, Trista 45,73, 79
Woodard, R

Woods, Jones 36

Woods, Latanya 45

Woodward, David 20, 27,75, 77

Wright, Anthony 45
Wuerfele, (

Wuerfele i’_.-T.1|:_.J 27
Wyatt, J
Wyatt, Patric
Zamora, Abel 36

ristopher
ristopher £

6 78

a 45, 62

Zamora, Juanita 27, 73,75
Zamora, Marie 45
Zamora, Noe 27

Zarate, Alfonso 36, 73

Zarate, Teresa 27, 68, 72. 73

115




Write On!

























— — bl ” —— ’
i e
e — - - . : ;
ol — d— 8 —
—— e == -
- — T —

[ - — —

r—. - —— b grt—— i / =

- — —
e e e T ——— — s ——— R
P —— = — et ————————————— ——— e —
— —— e e
e — - — e, . e e ol - - P—
— e — g — e — e —— —— el — —
A — —_—— e —— -
- —_— e a— — —
e ———————— —— —— e e, — — B e
L —— - e — —_— - ———— ———— = ~2 .
—
S e T——— —— — P— —
——— P ——— N — e — — — - — -
—— - ™
— S— N - —_ —— e e e R ———
———
-
_ S—— . S ———————— e ——r— — - — -y
— e
-
. >
— — — - —
= e s — — - ———




